 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006946A-page 1
MIC2287
Features
• 2.5V to 10V Input Voltage
• Output Voltage Up to 34V
• Over 500 mA Switch Current
• 1.2 MHz PWM Operation
• 95 mV Feedback Voltage

ILED
95mV
RFB
---------------=
 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006946A-page 9
MIC2287
5.0 EXTERNAL COMPONENT SELECTION
The MIC2287 can be used across a wide rage of applications. Table 5-1 shows recommended inductor and output
capacitor values for various series-LED applications.
TABLE 5-1: RECOMMENDED INDUCTOR & OUTPUT CAPACITOR VALUES
Series
LEDs L Manufacturer Min.
COUT
Manufacturer
2
22 µH LQH32CN220K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-220K (TDK) 2.2 µF 0805ZD225KAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R225K10 (Murata)
15 µH LQH32CN150K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-150K (TDK) 1 µF 0805ZD105KAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R105K10 (Murata)
10 µH LQH32CN100K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-100K (TDK) 0.22 µF 0805ZD224KAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R224K10 (Murata)
6.8 µH LQH32CN6R8K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-6R8K (TDK) 0.22 µF 0805ZD225KAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R225K10 (Murata)
4.7 µH LQH32CN4R7K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-4R7K (TDK) 0.22 µF 0805ZD224KAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R224K10 (Murata)
3
22 µH LQH43MN220K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-220K (TDK) 2.2 µF 0805YD225MAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R225K16 (Murata)
15 µH LQH43MN150K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-150K (TDK) 1 µF 0805YD105MAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R105K16 (Murata)
10 µH LQH43MN100K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-100K (TDK) 0.22 µF 0805YD224MAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R224K16 (Murata)
6.8 µH LQH43MN6R8K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-6R8K (TDK) 0.22 µF 0805YD224MAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R224K16 (Murata)
4.7 µH LQH43MN4R7K21 (Murata)
NLC453232T-4R7K (TDK) 0.27 µF 0805YD274MAT (AVX)
GRM40X5R224K16 (Murata)
4
22 µH LQH43MN220K21 (Murata)